*D0014350*
Fill with oil before start-up
Direction of rotation (looking on drive shaft) Clockwise or anti-clockwise rotation
Inlet pressure range 25 in Hg (0.85 bar abs.) ! 29 psi (2 bar abs.)
Operating temperature 176 °F (80 °C)
Fluid Mineral oil based hydraulic fluids to DIN 51524
Viscosity range
From 58 SSU (10 cSt) to 1819 SUS (400 cSt) recommended

BAP 37"110
Rotation: S=anti-clockwise - D=clockwise
How to order BAP 32!40 S0 - 16 Z0 - P GF/GE - N TN
To change pump rotation turn
the end cover 180°
Anti-clockwise rotation
Strada 3000
DCAT049-002 001 3
!
0
1
/0
4
.2
0
0
7
R
e
p
la
c
e
s
:
S
T
N
0
1
T
A
HYDRAULIC PISTON PUMPS ITALIAN STANDARD 19 T1
To change pump rotation turn
the end cover 180°
Anti-clockwise rotation
Pump type V Bolts tightening torque lbf in (Nm)
BAP 32 358 ! 438 (45 #4,5)
Pump type
A
B (IN) C (OUT)
D E F G H
BSPP BSPP
in
(mm)
lbf in
(Nm)
lbf in
(Nm)
in
(mm)
in
(mm)
in
(mm)
in
(mm)
in
(mm)
BAP 32"40
S
D
0-19 T1-P GF/GE-N TN
9.8031
(249)
G 1
620!664
(70 +5)
G 3/4
797!841
(90

BAP 32"80
Rotation: S=anti-clockwise - D=clockwise
How to order BAP 32!40 S0 - 19 T1 - P GF/GE - N TN
Strada 3000
GAS BSPP THREADED PORT CONNECTORS
Elbow 45°
FE4
V
Elbow 90°
FG4
V
Inlet
Straight
FD2
V
Outlet - max. 5075 psi (350 bar)
CASAPPA S.p.A. - Parma - Italy - Tel.: + 39 0521 304111 - Fax: + 39 0521 804600
CASAPPA Corp. - Batavia, IL 60510 U.S.A. - Phone: 630 761-0041 - Fax: 630 761-0048
CASAPPA GmbH - Plüderhausen - Germany - Tel.: + 49 (0)7181 989830 - Fax: + 49 (0)7181 989831
CASAPPA SARL - La Rochelle - France - Tel.: + 33 (0)5 46372433 - Fax: + 33 (0)5 46423907
www.casappa.com - e-mail: info@casappa.com
Brass elbow 45°. They are supplied complete with O-Ring and hose clamp.
Connector
type
A V
Pump typeTubing
nominal size
Chey lbf in (Nm)
FE4-GF/N112-N 1" 1/2 41 354 ! 443 (45 #5)
BAP 32
FE4-GF/N200-N 2" 41 354 ! 443 (45 #5)
FE4-GG/N200-N 2" 50 398 ! 487 (50 #5)
BAP 37
FE4-GG/N212-N 2" 1/2 50 398 ! 487 (50 #5)
Brass elbow 90°. They are supplied complete with O-Ring and hose clamp.
Connector
type
A V